Wayland Baptist University
BUAD 5301 Foundations of Accounting Theory
Tentative Schedule for Fall 2020

Week Chapter Title
Week 1 Chapter 1 The Role of Acocunting in Business
Chapter 2 Basic Accounting Systems: Cash Basis
Week 2 Chapter 3 Basis Accounting Systems: Accrual Basis
Chapter 4 Accounting for Retail Operations
Week 3 Chapter 5 Internal Control and Cash
Chapter 6 Receivables and Inventories
Week 4 Chapter 7 Fixed Assets, Natural Resources, and Intangible
Assets
Chapter 8 Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Week 5 Chapter 9 Metric- Analysis of Financial Statements
Chapter 10 Accounting for Manufacturing Operations
Week 6 Chapter 11 Cost-Volume-Profit Analysis
Chapter 12 Differential Analysis and Product Pricing
Week 7 Chapter 13 Budgeting and Standard Costs
Chapter 14 Decentralized Operations
Week 8 Chapter 15 Capital Investment Analysis

Quiz

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes
yes

yes

Due
Exams & Projects Date

8/22/2020
8/22/2020

8/29/2020
8/29/2020

9/5/2020
9/5/2020
Exam # 1 Chapters1to 5 9/12/2020

9/12/2020
9/12/2020

9/19/2020
9/19/2020
Exam # 2 Chapters 5 to 10 9/26/2020

9/26/2020
9/26/2020

10/3/2020
10/3/2020
Project Due 10/3/2020

10/10/2020
Exam # 3 Chapters 11to 15  10/10/2020



