Wayland Baptist University BUAD 5301 Foundations of Accounting Theory Tentative Schedule for Fall 2020

					Due
<u>Week</u>	<u>Chapter</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Quiz</u>	Exams & Projects	<u>Date</u>
Week 1	Chapter 1	The Role of Acocunting in Business	yes		8/22/2020
	Chapter 2	Basic Accounting Systems: Cash Basis	yes		8/22/2020
Week 2	Chapter 3	Basis Accounting Systems: Accrual Basis	yes		8/29/2020
	Chapter 4	Accounting for Retail Operations	yes		8/29/2020
Week 3	Chapter 5	Internal Control and Cash	yes		9/5/2020
	Chapter 6	Receivables and Inventories	yes		9/5/2020
				Exam # 1 Chapters 1 to 5	9/12/2020
Week 4	Chapter 7	Fixed Assets, Natural Resources, and Intangible	yes		
		Assets			9/12/2020
	Chapter 8	Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity	yes		9/12/2020
Week 5	Chapter 9	Metric- Analysis of Financial Statements	yes		9/19/2020
	Chapter 10	Accounting for Manufacturing Operations	yes		9/19/2020
				Exam # 2 Chapters 5 to 10	9/26/2020
Week 6	Chapter 11	Cost-Volume-Profit Analysis	yes		9/26/2020
	Chapter 12	Differential Analysis and Product Pricing	yes		9/26/2020
Week 7	Chapter 13	Budgeting and Standard Costs			10/3/2020
	Chapter 14	Decentralized Operations			10/3/2020
				Project Due	10/3/2020
Week 8	Chapter 15	Capital Investment Analysis	yes		10/10/2020
				Exam # 3 Chapters 11 to 15	10/10/2020